compatibility and open space standards, planned developments, 

public and institutional uses and parks and public spaces. 

 Based on the City Council’s previous action on the 27th, the 

applicant’s request is consistent with the FLUM.  

Case #Z19-17: “A-R1” to “R-2” 

 Staff notified one hundred and three (103) surrounding 

property owners within a four hundred feet (400’) 

notification boundary. 

 Staff has received eight (8) responses in opposition of 

the request from surrounding property owners. 

 Those responses have been included for Council’s